The following sensitivity analysis is based on the exposure to the interest rate risk of

derivative and non-derivative financial instruments at the reporting date. Regarding of

liabilities with floating interest rates, the analysis is based on the assumption that the

amount of liabilities outstanding at the reporting date was outstanding throughout the year.

The rate of change is expressed as the interest rate increases or decreases by 0.5% when

reporting to management internally, which also represents the Group management's

assessment of the reasonably possible interest rate change.

If the interest rate were to increase or decrease by 0.5% basis points, with all other

variables held constant, the Group's profit before tax for the nine months ended September

30, 2023 and 2022, would decrease or increase by NT$968 thousand and NT$381

thousand, respectively.

D. Other market price risk

If the equity price changes, the impact of equity price change to other comprehensive

income will be as follows, assuming the analysis is based on the same basis for both years

and assuming that all other variables considered in the analysis remain the same:

  For the nine months ended September 30

  2023 2022

Reporting Day
Security Prices

Other
Comprehensive

Income
before Tax

Profit or Loss

before Tax

Other
Comprehensi

ve Income
before Tax

Profit or Loss

before Tax

 5% Increase  $ -   580   -   3,385

 5% Decrease  $ -   (580)   -   (3,385)

~43~

E. Information of Fair Value

(A) Measurement Process of Fair Value of Financial Instruments

Accounting policies and disclosure of the consolidated company include the assets and

liabilities financial or non-financial measured by fair value. The consolidated company

is to build an inner control system concerning fair value measurement. Wherein it

includes an evaluation team to be responsible for reviewing all the assessments of fair

value (including a Level 3 fair value), and this team will directly report to the CFO.

The evaluation team will review the material inputs non-observable and adjust them